

WP(C) 909/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

As prayed for by Mr. N. C. Das, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 4 (four) weeks' time is granted to him to file affidavit.

Await service report on respondent No. 5.