

GAHC010013012017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 909/2017

1:PRANJAL BEZBORH
S/O LT. GOKUL BEZBORAH R/O SEUJI PATH, TEKELA, SIRING GAON,
DIBRUGARH, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY and 4 ORS.
ASSAM REP. BY ITS REGISTRAR, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A BHATTACHARYA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.N C DAS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

ORDER

Date : 26-03-2019

Mr. P.P. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment. The same is not objected to by Mr. N. C. Das, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Accordingly, list the matter after a week.

No one appears for the respondent No. 5.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant