

GAHC010013012017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 909/2017**

1:PRANJAL BEZBORH  
S/O LT. GOKUL BEZBORAH R/O SEUJI PATH, TEKELA, SIRING GAON,  
DIBRUGARH, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY and 4 ORS.  
ASSAM REP. BY ITS REGISTRAR, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY.

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A BHATTACHARYA**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR.N C DAS**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 07-02-2020**

On the prayer of Mr. T. Gogoi, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. T. J. Mahanta, learned Senior counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned for the day.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**