

GAHC010013012017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/909/2017

PRANJAL BEZBORH
S/O LT. GOKUL BEZBORAH R/O SEUJI PATH, TEKELA, SIRING GAON,
DIBRUGARH, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY and 4 ORS.
ASSAM REP. BY ITS REGISTRAR, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A BHATTACHARYA, MR.T J MAHANTA,MS.M
KALITA,MR.P P DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.N C DAS, SC, DIB. UNIVERSITY

BEFORE
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS

ORDER

Date : 04.08.2025

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

Learned counsel Mr. A. Baruah appears on behalf of Mr. T.J. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner. Heard.

Perused the records.

Perusal of the instant case record reveals that notice was issued to the respondent No.

5 by registered post with A/D on 16.03.2017.

But so far, neither A/D card nor any un-served notice has been received by the concerned section as of yet. Besides the aforesaid, the postal track consignment details regarding the aforesaid notice are also not available at the India Post Website.

In view of the above, the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent No. 5 by registered post with A/D mode, as prescribed by the Hon'ble Court's order dated 15.02.2017. The said steps shall be taken within 7(seven) days from the date of this order.

Let the matter be listed again before the Lawazima Court in the first week of September, 2025.

Deputy Registrar (Bench)

Comparing Assistant