

GAHC010013012017



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/909/2017**

PRANJAL BEZBORH  
S/O LT. GOKUL BEZBORAH R/O SEUJI PATH, TEKELA, SIRING GAON,  
DIBRUGARH, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY and 4 ORS.  
ASSAM REP. BY ITS REGISTRAR, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY.

2:Registrar  
Dibrugarh University  
Dibrugarh  
Assam  
PIN- 786004

3:Gender Sensitisation and Complaint Committe for Sexual Harassment (GSCCSH)  
Dibrugarh University

Dibrugarh  
Assam  
PIN- 786004  
Represented by its Chairperson.

4:Chief Enquiry Officer

Gender Sensitisation and Complaint Committee for Sexual Harassment ( GSCCSH)  
Dibrugarh University  
Dibrugarh  
Assam  
PIN- 786004

5:Brishni Borkotoky

Assistant professor  
Centre for Management Studies  
Dibrugarh University  
Dibrugarh  
Assam

PIN- 78600

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.A BHATTACHARYA, MR.T J MAHANTA,MS.M KALITA,MR.P P DUTTA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR.N C DAS, MS K BORAH (R-5),MR. S DUTTA (R-5),MR S DUTTA (R-5),MR SISHIR DUTTA (R-5),SC, DIB. UNIVERSITY

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 24.03.2026**

Mr. T. Gogoi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. T.J. Mahanta, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that Mr. T.J. Mahanta, has some personal difficulty today and therefore, prays for listing of the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

However, considering that the matter is pending since 2017, the adjournment is granted as a last chance.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**